MINUTRS
of
Magting of State Highwey Comission of Virginia
Richmond, Vizginia
December 20, 1962

The State Higlwmy Commiassion of Visgiola met at the
Centrul Highway Dffice Ln Richmond, Vicginia at 10:00 AM,
ot Decewber 20, 1962. The Chalrman, H, H, Harris, prasided.

Praseat: Mossve. H. 0. Havris, W. R. Chilton,

) B, 8. Flj‘ﬂﬂ. &, H. Hﬂlw\. George G. Illldtlth, W. M. Eﬂl‘t“. Jr.
Tucker C. Waticing, Jr., #and R. 5. Weaver, Jr. Absent: Senater
Burgess E. Nelaom, dua to illneas.

On motion of Mr. Bolater, secondsd by Mr. Landrith,
the mioutes of the meating of Rovesber 15, 1962 wera spprovad.

Motion wage wade by Mr. Sclater, ssconded by My, Landeith,
that patmits iasued from November 15, 1942 to December 19, 1962
inclusive, sn shown in records of the Depsromant, be spproved,
Motion carvied.

on moticn of My. Sc¢clater, secondad by Nr. Landrith,
canrellation of perndts from November 15, 1962 to Uecember 19,
1962, inclusive, a8 showvn in records of the Depatrtmant, was
approved.

On wotion of Mr. Hollsnd, secounded by Judge Wesver,
the Commission deferred action on proposed changs of route
mmber , from Boute 04 to Rowte 464, on proposed new
cppnection beiveen Intarstate Boute 64 and Eoute 17.



Moved by Mr. Sclater, Ssconded by Mr, Landrith, that
rhe Comnission sward contrscts oo bids recelved December 11,
1942, for the following projects:

ta 1 t. 50, Frojac i = 1 5
0.672 ML. 8. Horth Fork Solston Rivec~0,842 Mi. 4. Sorth York
Holston River; Washington County.

Award contzact to low bidder, Turner Brothars Contractors,

§alex, Va,

Bd §1,395, 769,54
10% for snginesring and addiciomal work 139, 576.95
Work by State Farcas 5,071.00
Right of Way 9%,000.00
Heiliclies 12,600.00

Amount chargesbla to project, $1,648,000.00

Funds: Steta, $328,350.00, Foderal, $8121,650.00
$340,500. to be provided for fn the 1963-84 Primary
Construction Allocatloos,

ta & Pro =013=0 -501% 2 =118-101 1
10 . C-501 3= «19} ,0501 1
M rl“ “"ul :l II‘:- 1“‘0.2’2 Hll l! Iutn 2-!
0.126 Mi. N. Ent, Prop. Rt. 29A-0.471 Wi, 8. 8CL city of
Lynchburg, Campbell Coumty and City of Lynchborg. '
Award coatract to low bidder, English Coostruction Co., loc.
Altavista, Va.

. pid #1,408 807, 14
10% for Enginseti¥iag and Additionsl work 140,880,721
wWork by State Forces 31,095.00
Right aof Wy m.m-ﬂ‘ﬂ
veilicies 26,450.00
Ampunt chaxgeabls to project: -

Urban 41,084.955.00
Rnral 724,900.00 41,809,650.00

Funde: State, $643,5600.00; Federal, $839,830.00
city of Lynchburg: 3276,400.00

& -

FRT BN : Wt i
£7-T Ragustt Fork - 0.2

: . I—n'll

Stanlavtown and Ioc. 57 in Stanleytowm-Int. $81., Haoty County
Award coutrdct to low bidder, English Conatruction €o., Ins.,
Altavista, Va.

Bd $442,422.58

10% for saginearing &nd addicional work k202,25

¥Work by State Forces 7,865.00
Tlaggiog 1,100.00

Amount chavgesbla to project, $49%,650.00

Punds: State, $495,650.00

$147,105, to be provided for in the 1963-64 Primary
Constyuceion Allocations.



sct 0085-0G1- L,3602: 0.275 N,
:u. m'!'g"summm - z.nu‘zs II:LL. B, mit. mﬁ':n. "mwm County

Award conrract to low bidder, Bowsrs Comatruction Go.,

Ralsigh, N. C.

pid $907,179.5%
10% for engineering and addittonal work 90,717.93
Work by Staie FPorces $, 705.00
Work by Railzpad B84, 705,00
Flagging 5, 445,00

Amount chargesbie te projset, $1,087,75D.00

Funds: State, $229,130.00; Federml, $868,600.00
§437,604.00 to bas provided for in ctha 1983~84 and 1964-5%
Primary Construction Allocations.

-

ffmm 313 .t 0.081 Wi, W, Tabutimm Ava,
Ext. -Batirios-Kew Co. Lins, Herxioo Cb. . Siridges. Ouly,
Sowmant m o Low Biml Bowars Const, h-, Illl:l.:h. n.C.

Aid , 871,358,880
104 for englonesring and sdéitional wark 87,135,488
Work by Statoe Forces 355.00

Amount chargeabls to project, $958,850.00
Funds: Sracas, 395,900, - Faderal, $862.950.

te 66 t -1 7 1 : 0,571 Wi,
R. Int. B:, 129-0,051 M. W, Int. 93, Fairfax Commty; 3

Bridges Only.

Awprd contract to low bidder, H. D. Case, Inc., Mt. Alry, ¥Md,
Bid $391, 503,70

10% for engloeexing snd sdditional werk a4,150,37

Work by State Porces 356.00

Amount chargeable to project, $431,000.00

Funds: State, $37,850,00: Federsl, 9340,550,00 ; Hetiomal
Capieal Transporcarion Agenoy, §32,600,00 :
§421,000.00 to be provided for in the 1983-6& Intetstate
Construttion Allocations.

ta t 0075-085= 1] 75- 4]
0. Mi. 8. 3CL Abipgdon~Int.. Rt. 1% Im Abiagdon;
Hasbington County.
Awerd sontract to low biddar, NCDowmll & Wood, Inc., Salem,
Va,

Ald 9190, 748,13
10% for enginesring and =dditisne} wark 1§,076.81
Work by Gtats Forces &4,950.10
Work by Bailroad 4,070.00
Flazgging 512.40

Ampumt chargeable to pProjact, 2219,400.00

Mﬂl: .t't.. '#2.“‘!“; rm. ‘HE’MIME :itr of
Ahm' '34|1Wlm; m mlﬂ, cmwl ‘?.M-m
$5,628.00 to be previdad for From Brlutol District Primary
Coustruction Reserve Fund.



Routes 81, Projsct 0081-011-008,5901;: 0081-011-001,3501;
5.0 Hi. R. Int. B3& IE. mﬁ:‘ﬁf-ﬂ.m Mi. 8. iat. 620
Bacatourt Couaty,

Award contract to low bidder, Standard Sign & 5igmal Co.,

Ine., GClinton, Maas.

Bid (Regular) $55,460.00
10% for enginuaring snd additional work 5,546.00
Work by State Porces 236.00

Awount Chergesble to Prxoject, 261,350.00
Funds: . Btats, 36,150: Federal, 355,200. 861,340, to be
provided for in future Iaterstste Constyruction Allocations.

Routa 81, Project 0081-095-014, P4DL,8501, Genrract 1
Hi Ep Tenn.Stata L‘I.ﬂl'ﬂ. Iﬂ.- 5. m.- “l 'ﬁll-"'
w-mmm County

Award contract to low bidder, R. G. Fope Constxuctiom,
Brlotol, Va.

BMd (Regular) $869,670.51
10X for enginesring and sddicicnal work B6,967.0%
Work by Scate Forces 1,152.00

Amount chargeabls to project, §957,800

Funds: State, §94,200; Faderal, $851,600. $957,800 vo be -

provided for in future Intsrstate Conatructlion Allncatioua.
ta §1 00B1-095-101 tractl; 0.3 .

Int, Rt. 80-0. Mi. E. Int. Bt. 751; Wasbingtom County

Awird contract to low bidder, Standard 3ign & Signal Co.,

Ine, Glinton, Mass.

Bid({ Kagular) §52,812.20
10% for soginesring and addivicoal work 3,281.22
Nork by Stata Forces 356,00

Amount chargeable cto project, $38,450.00
Funds; State, $5,850; Pedersl, $52,600. 330,450, to be
provided far is future Interstats Comstruction Allocation,

Rpure 81, Pru!ﬂ:t 0091-093-102, §90%; 00A1-D86-101, 8901.
mtmt L] L] i-l- L ] nt- - - » EL
Smyth and Washingo n Gountles,

Awerd contract to Low bidder, Standard Bign and Sigeal Co.,
Iﬂﬂ!r Elinl:uﬂ. Masa,

Bid (Regular) $44,552,00
10% for englnesring and sdditional work 4,435.20
Work by Stacs Forces ' 356,00

Jmount chargsable to project, 349,350,

Funds: State, $&,950; Paderal, 344 &D0.

Route Bl, Prjiect 0081-086-102, 8901, Comtract 3: z.uz Mi. W.
WCL MaT . W. Int. puty,

Awvard cmtrut to low bdldder, Standaxrd Sign & Si.:ul. Co.,
Inc,, Clinton, Mamn,

Bid (Jegular) 548,073.00
10% for enginsering and adédivional work #&,807.30
Wotk By Scata Forcas 356.00

Amoumt chargsabla to preject, $53,230.00

Funds: State, 55,300; Pedepal, 347,950,

$53,230, to be provided for in future Interstacs Construction
Allocatiozs.



Roubs ﬂli Projact 0303-068-101, g-!ﬂi 0.336 Fi. 8. Inc. 3
Office Ball - 0,352 Mi. A. Iat, » Eing George Coumty.
Award contract tu iow bldder, Blahop & Sstils Construction
ﬂﬂ-. llb“t.. 'Fih

Bid (Regnlex) SA60,067.08
107 for smginssring and additiooal work 85,006.70
work by State Forces 8,395.00

Amcamt chargsable to project, $971,950.00

Punde: State, $490,000: Fedaral, §451,950.

§2958 285, to be provided for in the 13463-G& Primary
conatruction Allocation.

ﬁu 608, Projagt Q§08-020-108,c501, Ice. Bt. 1-Int. Re.
, Chentarfield Coumty

~ .. s&ward of contract to low bldder, Les Ry Pmving
Corp,, Bomcks, Va. '
BLa $83,896.16
10% for englosering and sddirional work B,389.61
Amomt chayrgeabls to project, $92,300.
Punds: State, §92,300.
$67,400. to be provided from 1958-59 Industrial Access Funds,
$264.900. to be provided from 1951-62 Industyial Acoess Funds,

Boute 613, Pryiect 0613-089-103, £i0l. 603, bridge and
Approaches, Back Cresk (W. of Int. Rt, 615) Rosnoks County

Aweid contrsct to low bidder, Lanford Brothars Co., Ine.

Eodnoks, Va.

Bid $59,234.40
10%. for enginesring and mdditionsl work 5,923.44
Work by Stats Forcas 208,00

Amnunt chargesbls to projsct, #635,350.00

Funda: State, $32,700; Federal, $32,650.

$37,685, to ba provided for in the Cownty's 196364
Matched Secondary Faderal Ald Funds.

& B ~023-10 1 Bridge &
Approaches, Hizal River (Mesr Iut. Bt. Culperer County
Award contract to low bidder, E. R. Barwell Comstruction Co.,
Oranga, Va.

Bid $92,951.35
10% for sngiomering and additional whrk 9,29%,13
Work by Stats Fproes M08 .00

Amount chargeabls to praject, §102,450.00
Funda: seare, £51,250.00; Federsl, §51,200.00

uke & & =101.C50L, Int. Et. 13 (Malfs)
Int. Bt. 63§, Accomack County : '
Award contract to low hidder, lancea J.Eller, lmo., Kaller,
va. .

Bid (Alternate) $60,372.20
10% for engiowsring and sdditional work &,037.22
work by Biatse Foxces 428,00
Work by Railroad &, 560G, 54

Aoount chargsable to projeot, $71,000.00
Funds: State, $34,500,00; Pedersl, $32,950.00, Town of
Malfa, $4,250. }



Route 632 & 640, 632-019-103, C301,B607 - 0.022

Hil w. Int. RL. 15 - ﬂ.ﬂm 'ﬁa EI Int. “.t. " nmmtl
County

Award contract to low bidder, Laramore Construction Co.,

ins., l:lnmﬂle, Ta.

Bid $13R,125.75%
10% for enginsering and additions]l work 13,812.67
Work by Btate Porcea 483,00

Amoumt chargeabli to praject, $132,400.00

Pmds; Stace, $76,350,00; Faderal, $76,050.00
$35,166.00 to be provided for in the County's 1963-64
Hacched Secondary Peodewal Aid mumds.

Route 546, Projsat 0646-091-104, QELE Iant. Rt. 301 (Near
Jarrare) = 3,430 Mi. E. Iat. Rt. Q1 (Int. £45) Suapex Co.
Avard contraet to low bidder, W. W. Tuck-8on,

Vivgilipa, VE. and Adsme Construction Co., Rpapoka, Va.

Bid $93,6308, 84
10% for englneering sod additional work 9,365.88
Wark by State Forces 2,722.50

Amount chargesbls to projact, $105,750.00

Punde; Staca, 3105,750.00

$15,750.40 to be provided for in the County's 1983-54 and
subsequent years Secondary Budget Funda.,

Boute 655, Project 0655-~062=-105, Eﬂllaﬁﬂl Int, Rt. 626~
0-13‘9 “11 H. I.I:I:I:- nt. ﬁ“" Ha . Fein ﬂﬂﬂl’l‘.‘]’

Award contyact tp low Yldder, Rock Bxcavarors, Ine.,
Amberat, Va,

Bid §76,069.35
10% for angineering end addicicenzl work 7,604 .93
Ampunt chargeable to project, §53,650.00

Funde: State, $83,650.00

$23,650.00 to be provided for in County's 1963-64. and
aubsequent year¥ Jecomdary Budget Funda.

fouta 709, Project 0709-080-120, I:S-Bl: EEO_E, Indugtrial
Accezs Boad-Ssaltest; Corpavation, County

Avard contract to low bidder, Wiley N. Jackson, Co.,

Roanoke, Vi,

aid 2107 ,702,40
10% for enginesving and slditinnal work 10, 7T70.25%
Work by Railroad 3,344, 25

Flagying 759.77
Ampunt chargsable o ject, $122,600.00

Fuads: State, 5115, JOEIBB Rallroad (R & W), $7,300.00
$101,511.27 to be prwlﬂnd irom 1961-52 Indultl'ill Accean
Fonds. 4$21,085.73 to be provided from 19621-563 Industrial
Access Funds.



Avgneta mnd Rockiaghmn Countias
Matd contract to iow dbidder, A. B. Torrzenca & Co,, Irc,

!m. v.l

Bid : $167,4464.65
10T for sngineering and additions]l wrk 18, 744 A6
Work by Stata Forces 208.00

Anoumt chargeable to project, $184,400 (Auguata Co.855.830.)
{Rockinghen Co.§227,550.)

Fonde: Stace, §92,200, Pederal, $92,200

636,850, to he provided for in the County's 1963-84

Matched Secondayy Fadaral Aid Punds

$127,550. to be provided for in the County's 1963-64

Matchad Secondary Federal Ald Fumda,

Rovte 789, %pﬂ:. 0785-001-102, c30L, Int., Rt. 13-ECL of
Onley Accomack County

Awerd contract to low bidder, Lance J. Bllar, Inc., Kellar,
Ve.

Bld (Altemate) 364,068.45
102 for sngineering and sdditiomal work 6,406,854
Hoxk by State Porces 428,00
Work by Bailvomd 9.596.00

Ancunt chargasble to praject, 380,300,

Funda: Stace, $36,900; Tederal, 938,900; Town of Onley,
$4,700. 94,208. to be providad for in the County'e 1963-84
Matched Secondary Federwl Afd Funds. Motion Carried

Moved by Mr. Sclater, Secondsd by My, Lsndrith,that

WHEREAS, in 1962 the General Assembly, realising
tha increased indusirisl development in Virginds, smended
and re-enactad Baction 33-135.1 o increass the Iodustrial
Access fund from $1,000,000. o 61,500,000; and

WHEREAS, the requests for the use of Industriai
Acoeds funda, for tha purpose of coustyucting cev or imw
proving existiag roads to new or expsading mamufacturing or
industrisl estAblisbments, bave contlousd to fncreass to the
poiné where all of the increased funds are betng obiigetad
bafore the and of the £iscal year; and

WHEREAS, from time to tims requasts are recefved
for the construction of accegs roads to facllities other
thay thoss norsally associated with industrial sitey on
which mamufacturing or processing sstabiintments have been
or sre baing established,

HOW, THEREVORE, BE IT ZESOLVED, that it is the
secse 0f the Commission that Industrisl Access funds not ba
wied for the construction of access roads eo bospitals,
libraries, armoriss, snd other public or meulpublfc Fasfli-
ties.
T The CGomed ssion hereby divects chat a copy of this
reaglution ba forwerded to the Board of Bupsrvisors of each
comnty, the Chambers of Commerce, snd the Stats Divisions
of Induatrial Developmemt and Flaming. MWotlot carried.



Moved by Mr. Landrith |, Besondsd by ¥r. Bclater Lthat

WEBREAS, in ascordsuce with the provisiens af Section 128
of Title 23 - Highways, United Btates Code, a Public Hearing was
beld in the auditoriuvem of the Culpsper Highway Gffice Building,
Cuipepar, Virginia, at 10;30 A.M., en Octobar 30, 1962, concarning
the proposed construction and expsnsion of Route 29 to & four (4)
lane divided facility from 6.87 miles sdst of the Madison-Cul
County line to 0.5 miles west of the intersscticn of Route 3 (near
Culpepar} Culpeper County, Stats Project 0029-023-101, ¢-3G1,
¥ederal Frojact F-018+3(9). _

WHERRAE, proper notice was given in advence apd ail thoss
presant were given a full opportunity to express their opinions and
recommendations for or against the proposed developwent as planped
#nd their statessats being duly recordsd, and

WHEREAS, the acomomic effaects of the proposad relocacion
have been examined and given proper couslderation, and thig
evidence, along with all other, bas been carsfully revieowed, now
thexefora, :
BE IT RESOLVED, thmt the construction of thia project ba
approved in accordence with the plan as Proposad and presented by .
the Engineering Division of the Department of Highwave at the
Fubiic Bearing. This proposed lmprovesent will sxpand the exiating
fagility to four lanes and improve the entrames to the Culpeper
Hospital, Motion carried.

Moved by My, Selater , Szconded by Nr. Eolland .that

WHEBEAS, in sccordance with the provislons of Section 128
of Titls 23 - Bighways, Uniced States Code, a Pyblic Hearing was °
keld in the Auditorium of the Broadway High Behool, Broudway,
Vieginia, at 30:00 A.M,, 3T, on Augnat 3, 1962, concerning the
Proposed construction of Houte 42 from tha interssction of Boute
239 (Brosdway) to 0,212 wiles mouth of the SCL Timberville, Gtate
Project 0042-082-101, €~501, Federal Projact 3-38(7).

WHEBEAE, proper notice wasgiven in advence and all thoee
present. were given a full opportunity to axpress thelr ppiniong
and recommendations for or agalopt the proposed development 2z
plasned and their statements being duly recorded, and

WHERRAS, the economic affects of Lhe proposed relocation
bave been oxamined and given proper conuideration, and thia wvidencs
along with =1l other, has been carefully reviowed, now therafore,

BE 1T RESOLVED, that tha copetruction of this pProject be
approvad in accordance with rhe gouexel plan as proposed and pra-
sented by the Enginsering Division of the Daparraent of Highways,
at the Public Hearing,

This project consisting of the sxpansion of the sxisting
facility to & four (4) lane divided facility and utilizing the
preaent road for ome direction traffic vhewe practical snd fesailble.
Motion carried,



Wovad by e, Landrich,’ Bscouded by Mr. Sclater, that

WEEREAS, in mccordance with the provisicms of Sectiom
123 of Title 23, Highwmyn, Mmited States Cods, a Poblic Hasxing
was beld it the Charlottasville-Albamarle Airpoxt, Charlottesville,
Virginia at 10:30 A.M. BET, om November 8, 1962, concarning the
proposed construction of Reute 29 from 6,315 miles norih of the
Sorth City Limits of Cherlottesvilia e the Albemario-Gresn County
Line in Albsmsrle Coamiy, Stare Proleat 0029-002-1035, c-301,
¥aderal Projoct F-0l2-3(3),

WHEREAS, propar ootice wes given in advanca and all
thosa pressat wers given & full apportunity to express thatir
cpinions #nd vecommendations for or against ths proposed davelop.
ment As pismned and theiy ststesents belug duly recordsd, and

WHEREAS, cthe economic effecte of the proposed relocation
bave besz examined and given propsr coosideration, snd thls
svidence, along with all othar, has bemn carefully reviewed, now
thavefora,

BE, IT BEGOLVED, that the construction of this project
be approved in accordence with the general plan as propossd and
prassated by the Enginesring Division of the Department of
Highways. This proposed improvement will provide 2 parallel lans
to the sxisting facllity and expand this route to a four-lane
divided highway, Motion Carried.

Hoved by Judge Weaver, Secondesd by Mr. Landrich, that
the Comadssion adopt the following resslution, provided that
pPropex arvengesmts for interchanges and propar loeatisma of them
cin ba worked out with the Buresu of Public Roads and the Highway
Comuissfon.

WEEREAS, in accordence with the provisicos of Saction
128 of Title 23-Righways, United States Cods, = Public Heariog
was held in the Auditoriom of the Alberts Community Center,
Alberta, Virginia, & 10;00 A, M. on Beptecher 19, 1882, coucerning
the proposed construction of Interstite Routs 83 from the Ioter-
saction of Bouta 53 (Bast of South HIil) vo the Brunswick-Dinmwiddie
County Line, in Mscklenburg and Brunwwick Coumties, 3tate Projscts
0083-058-101, and 0O§5-012-101, Pederal Project L=85-1(1)05,

WHEREAS, proper nocice was given in sdvance and all
those prassat were glven & full opportunity to express thelir
opinicns end recommendations for or againat the proposed devalop-
ment 48 planned, sod their statements being doly recorded, and

- WHEBEAS, the ¢conomic effacts of rhe propossd rslooation
have besn examived apd given propar considerarion, and this
evidence, along with all other, has been carsfully reviewsd, now
thernifore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the construction of this project
be approved in accordance withths general plan aa revissd and pro-
posed by the Engineering Division of the Department of Highwaye,

This proposed location crosses Route 39 sast of South
Hill and noar Secondary Route 643, crooses Route 1 north of South
Hill gear Secondaxyy Route 754, them .parsllels Houte 1 on the weat
to near the Town of Albsxte, Rectossing Nouts 1 sqth of Albsrta
near Becondary Route 534 and parallels Route 1 om the east to the
Bruntrick-Dizwiddie County Line. Motlon carriasd,



Hoved by Mr. Sclater ,Seconded by My, Landrith ,that

WHERRAS, under muthority of Section 33-113.2 of the Coda
of Virginia, 1950, as amended, request is made by tha City of
Fradericksbury for payoent st the base rate of §300 par mile
supually om additicpal streats mesting raquired stendaxrds;

NOW, THEREWOBE, ME IT RESOLVED, that quarterly payments
At tha base rate of $300 pror mils amnually be made to the City of
Freduricksbury on additional strests totaling 2.13 oiles that have
basn brought up to standards xequired by this section of the Gode,
effective begloning Jenuaxy 1, 1963, with the firse quartarly
pAYSet due sfter March 31, 1983, The sddittansl ol leage of
streais eligible for payment described as follows:

Cannon Circls - From Stomewwll Drive to Sconswall D, -0.29 Mi.

Cheancallor Place= From Camnon Civele to Dead End - 0,06 M,
Coofedarsce blvd, From Cgmom Circle to Joffarson Davis

Mi - D08 Mi.
Fieedom Lana = From Priucess Amne Bt. tp Carclios §t. 0.06 HI,
Bowison Avenue = From Cardwsll St. to Howard Aveaus - 0.07 Mi.
lictlepage St. « Prom Willism 8t. to Brompton Gt. - 0,05 M.
Madison Br. = From Franklin St, to Livtlapags Bt. - 0,08 Mi.
MeConkey Bt. = From Cennon Circle to Dead End = 0.03 M1,
Riveraide Drive = From Pall Hill Ave. to Woodford 8t. - 0.43 ML,
Stonewall Drive = Proa Cannon Circle to Dead End = 0.27 M,
Whita Strect - From MeEinpey Strest to Howlson Ave. = 0,00 My,

Wilderness Lane - From Lafayetts Blvd. To Stonewall Dr.- 0,29 ML,
Payos Btreet = Frow Staiford Ave., to Esppabannock Ava.0.09 Mi,
Rowe Straat ~ Fyou Scafford Ave. to Jefferson Davis

M- - ﬂ-ﬂ? H’--
Parcall Strest - From Stafford Ave. o Rappahannock Ave.0.08 M4,
Littlepags Strest-From Grove Avenue to Madison Streat = 0,12 Mi,
The above additions toteling 2.13 wiles will iscrease the total
wileags in theCity fwcm 3%.51 miles to 41,64 miles of ApPprovesd
rtreats. Moticu Caryied,

Hoved by Mr. Sclater , Ssconded bY My Landrish  ,thet

Whereas, undor suthewity of Bection 33+50.2 of the Cods
of virginia of 1930, as smendad, request is made by the Town of
Altavista for paymeat at the bane rate of §300 par mile annuslly
on additional strasts mesting requiresd standavds;

MOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KRSGLVED, that quartarly paymsnts
at the base rete of $300 par mile ssnually be uade to the Town of
Alravista on addivionel streats toteling 0,59 mile that have been
broughtup to standsrda Tequired by this ssction of tha Coda,
effective beginning January L, 1963, with theficst quartarly pay=
ment due after March 31, k963. The additional milsags of streats
oligible for payment, described ms Follown:

Layral Avenwse - From Corperate Limits, south - (.20 Mila
10th Streat = From Dalton Drive, south = 0.07 Mils
13th Strest = From Franklin Avenve, south = 0.06 Mila
l4th Brrest = ¥From Franklin Avenus, sauth « 0.03 Milae
School Btrest - From Extended Strest, west = 0.02 Mila
15th Strest - From Egremded Strest, north ~ 0.16 Nile
Park Street = Amhatat Avenus, norch - 0.05 Mila

The above additions totaling 0.59 mile will incyease the tatal
milesge in the Towm of Altwvista fyom 11.80 miles to 12,39 wiles
of approved strassta, Motion carried,



Moved by Mr, Solater ,Secondsd bY My, Landrith ,thet

WHEERAB, undsr authority of Bection 33-113.2 of the Gnde
of Virginia, 1950, ae amanded, request is made by thea Town of Big
Stone Gep for payment at the base rate of $300 per mile anmuxlly on
aMditionsl sireets mesting required standerde;

¥OW, TEEEEFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly payments
at the base rate of 5300 per wile sanually bs made to the Town of
Bip Stcne Gap on additional streets totaling 8.143 miles that have
besn brought up o standards raquired by thia section of cha Code,
effoctive hegioning July 1, 1962, with che first quarterly paymemt
dus aftay Baptembar 3, 1962Z. The additional ﬂlﬂll of streats
sligible for pqnont described as folliows:

Fowell Ave. = Froo Ent Geh 8t, to River Ac. - 335 Fr.
East Gth Bt.~ From Fowell Ave., to Dead Bud - 239 Fr.
East 4th 8.~ From Fowall Ava. te Pewvell Eiver - 253 FT.
Aviation Rd.= From East Sth Br. to Bast 6th 3t. - a3l Fr.
gailyosd Ava, ¥From East &th Hc¢. to Esst 5th Bt. - 0 PT.
3rd Ave. - Frem K, 'S5th Sc. to Hatlwoad - 892 Ft.
4th Avanue = ¥rom East 5th St. to REsilpoad - 435 ye.
ind Avarue - From Bast 6th St. to River ATreet - 340 Ft.
6th Avenue ~ Frem Boute 23 to River Strast - 258 Ft.
River 8t, =~ From 6th Avenue to Fowell Avemue - Z,048 F.
Ard Avenue ~ Froa Bast lot. St. to Wast lst 8t. - 820 Fe.
2nd Avenue = From Aviation Rd. to Short St. - 5,032 Pt.
Shokt St, - Frow L. & N. Bailroad to Fromt At, - 185 Ft.
Front 8t. = From Weat 8th 3t. to West l4th 5S¢, - 2,330 rr.
Froub 3t.:. - From West 1lith St. cto West l3th S¢. - 475 Fr.
Shelby Ava. - From West 9th 8t. co West 1lth 5%, - 739 Ps.
Bhelby Ave., - From West I3ch 8¢. to West 15th 5t. - 800 Fr.
HWest 9ch 5t.- From Shalby Ave. to Froot St. - 304 FE.
Weat lith 8t. From Shelby Ave. to F¥romt Be. - 138 Pe.
Bast 19th e, From Ind Ave. to Shavase Ave. - 138 Pt
3rd Averme - From K. Zlew. &, to ¥.727ed BE, - 932 re,
East 2rd 6t. From 3rd Ave, to 4th Ave, - g Fe.,
Eaat 22nd Br. From 3rd Ave. to 4th Awe, - 305 Fe.
Railroad Ave. From East 5th St, to East lst Bt. = 1,534 Fe.
Eaat latr §t.= Prom Rallroad Ave. to Jnd Ava. - 2348 P,
Weat lat St,- From 2nd Ave. to L, & N. Rallroad - DS ¥r,
Waat 4th St.= From 2nd Ave. to L, & N, Rallyoad - 275 Ft.
halby Ave. - Frow Wast 1lth Btrest to Wear 13ch St. « 1,200 Ft,
Went 3rd 8t.- From Hood Ave. o Clinton Ave. _ - 324 .
Waat 2ad St.~ From Cherokes Ave, to Dead End - 259 ¥t.
EF. #%th §t, - From &th Ave, to 'Eth Ave. - 668 Ft,
B. 23th Sc. - Froam 6th Ave, to Dadd End - 60 Pr.
East 23th 8&, From Ath Ave. to Dead End - A3 re.
B. 2th 8t, = From 5th Ave. to Gth Ave. - 336 e,
Il :M Et- - !I‘ﬂ sth h“-. o ﬁth ﬁ.\'l- bl 3” Ft.
6th Avenng - From B, 220d St. to B. 19th 3¢, - 887 Ft.
K. 19¢h Bt., - From 6th Ave. to 4th Awnm, - 739 Fr.,
4th Averue = From E, :9ch St. to K. 17th Sc. - 510 Ft.
Eapt 18th 8t. From 4th Ave. to 3rd Avenue - 292 e,
E. 13th fit. -Fram Imd Ave, to LIst Avermue - 375 Pr,



Bhames Ave,~ From Allsmarle Ave. to lat Ave,.
Shewmee Ave.~ From lit AvE. Lo Aroorcy

E. 12th $t. = From lat Ava, to nd Avanne

Jrd Ava. = From F. llth Bt. to Cross Br.
South 8¢t. = Prow &th Ave, to Fowler St.

South Bt. = Fyom Fawlsr 5t. to Dead End
Fowler 5t, = Frow South St. to Dead Eod

Carter 8t, - Frou Fox Ave, tp Corparate Limita
Tirginia Bt.- Trom Fox Avs, to Taggavt Ave.
Sycamora Awe, Frow B, 5th 8t. to Dead Bnd

B. 2nd 8r. = From Wyandobie Ave. to Clllay Ave.
Chezokea Ave, From B. let St. to Frocter 3t
Eroctor Bt. = From Chew kas Ave, to Stawoes kva,
Shawiae Ave.- From W. lat 3t. to W. fod St.
ﬂl‘.l.lﬁﬂn ﬁ“-- ?m .ﬂ.. m ﬂt- tﬂ “i ith EE-

W. &xh 8t. =~ ¥Yrom Wood Avae. to Wyandotta Ava.
W. 5th 3t, -~ From Spruce Ave. to Shewoee Ave.
H. 5th 8t, - From Waood *“1 to "’mtt. Ave,
Charokes Ave. From W. éth 5t. to Ebute 58

W, 6th 8¢, = From Clharokes Ave. to Shawmes Ave,

Tox Ave. = From ¥Yirginia St. to Corporats Limitas

W, 3¢th 5t, « From Frout 8t, to Bucknar Awe,
pring 85, - From Houta 58 to Vashice Avamuie
Hashita Sva.= From Spring SBt. to Brooks St.
Gilley Ave. = From W. 2nd 8t. ko W, 3rd Streat
E, 1ot 85c, - ¥rom 'ﬂ"-ll.r Ave, to Dasd End

E. Zlat Bt. = Trom 5th Ava. to Gth Ave.

LI S T R DN D DN D DN DT DR D DR U DN DEE D DR DN DN R R RN BN NN BN R )

2,580 Fi.
2,048 FT.
281 ¥t.
589 ¥Yi.
432 Pr.
580 Pr.
102 Xe.
206 we.
322 Pe.
%00 Ft.
355 Fr.
388 Ft.
282 Ft.
a1l Fe.
320 re.
850 Fe.
674 Fr.
157 K.
663 re.
668 Fi.
330 re,
500 Fe.
786 Ft,
385 Ft.
&28 Tt.
306 Ft.
150 F:.

123 Et.
42,995 rc.

Tha above additicns, totaling 62,99% fast or #.143 miles, will
increass the total mileage in the Town from 11.992 adles to & uew
total of 20,14 niles vhan yedusad to lmdredtha, Motion carried,



Movad by Mr, Sclater sSuconded by My, Landrith that,

WHEREAS, undet suthority of Section 33-113.2 of the Code
of Virginia, 1550, an amsnded, request is wede by the Town of Front
Foyil for payment 4t the base rate of #3D0 per mile ammually om
additional strests meeting required stemdards; .

NOW, THEEEFORE, BE IT WRSOLVED, that quartarly paymants
a4t the bane rate of $300 pexr wila anmually be mads to the Town of
Pront Royal on sdditionnl strests sotaling 0.57 mile that have been
brought up to etendards required by this saction of the Code,
effactive begimning Jamuazy 1, 1963, with the first qusr terly paye
ment due after MWerch 31, 1963, The additional mileage of streeta
eligible for payment, described aa follows:

Marghall Streat -~ From Cavalisr Strest to Willisme Btreet

b n# 1, ml
Cavalier Etvrast ~ From Marshall Stres: tn Jamastowm Bt. - 0.05 Mi.
Bedford Strest -~ From Marshall Street to Jemsstown Bt., - 0.05 Mi,
Halem Avarmg - Fyom Kerfoot Avemus to Bhemsndosh Ave. - 0.06 Mf.
Shenendoah Ave, - From Salen Avenys to Pence Avenna - 0,05 M,
Belmont Avense -+~ Prom l8th Strast to 19th Street - 0.07 ML.
Cabla Strast ‘= From Riteaplur Strast to Fromt Street - 0,07 Mi.
19tk Strest - From Balnont Avemue to Dast End - 0.05 Mi.
7th Street = ¥rom Bel Alr Avemue to New Avenua - 0.04 M,
Randolph Avenye -~ From Ross Avemue to Rodnay Avenue - 0.09 M,
Adams Avenus = From 13th Street to 15th Streost - Q,10 Mi.
Eiblexr Strest - Feom 7th Btreet to Bouth 8nd - 0.04 ML,

-~ 0.03 Mi.

Kibler Street ~ From 7th Street to North End

The above additions totaling 0.8) mile will Lorsase the total
mileage in the Towm of Front Royal Irom 31.01 milas to 31.88 milen
of approved streets. Motion cappisd.

MOVED BY My, Sclater ,BECONDED BY Judge Wesver ,THAT

WHEREAS, allocations toraling $208,415.0% have praviously
hesn made for the improvement of Route 5B in Las County betwesn Roes
Hill apd Jonesville; apd

WHERBAE, ac the request of numercus interested sitizens of
Las County pressnt &t tha public hearing on the sllocation of Primary
Systen Tunds for 1963-63 at Roancks in May 1962, an allocation of
§275,000 was made to roote 58 between tha Scott Coumty Line and
fAtickleyvills; snd

WHEREAS, it was also tha desize of the citizeps of Lec
County that the latter project be expedited by transferring to it
the allecations previcusly made to the Ross Hill-Joneaville section
of Routa 58; therefore,

BE IT BESOLVED, that the sum of $208,413.05 ba so
tranaferred. Motion carried. .



Moved by Mr, Solland, and Secondad by Juige Weavar, thet
’ WBEREAH, the Coumenwealth of Virginia did acquire s
pazcel of land and the permgnsnt right and assssent to uge such
additional aress ss may bs necessary for the proper censtruction
ind naintenanca of & proposed sanitary sewer botwesan Stations
B 80400.4% el B 62423.26 as shown on plan Sheet 12 of rojece
0264-124-871-BW-201, Route &4, and

WHEREAB, the praposed new location of sald sawer sase=
tent will sarve the same furposs betwesn Station B 60400.49 to
Bration B 62423.26 and the new location has besn approved by
the State Highway Cotmicsioner, and

WHEREAD, the ownere of the adjoining land have oxa-
cuted am apressant to convay the mew 20 foot sassent, thus
providiag better utility of their ressining tand, and

WHEREAS, the cwners of tha land over which the mape-
WUt padus have dgreed to hesr all eodte ‘te.be-ihemrad by the
chauge id pipe lina codsteuotion;

R, TREREFQRE, in accordspce with the provisions of
8action 33-76.6 of the 1950 Code of Virgiaia, as amended, the
tevision of the said casment, bLetwesn Gtation B 68400.49 and
Station B 62423.26, ia hereby approved, snd the State Biglwmy
Comulesfionsr 18 authorised to exacuts in the pame of the Com-
mommalch a désd of quitclaim exchanging the cald saséments,
Mocion carried

Movad by Mr. Landrith, Seconded by kr, Flythe, that

WHEREAS, the congtruction of left-tvyn lanes on
Rovte 7 in Pairfax County, batwesn Alexandria and Bavent Corvers,

_ l’: ﬁly weedad 3 redoce treffic coogestion and rasuleing
Eard,

BE IT MRSOIVED, that the wum of 100,000 fp allocated
for chis purpose from the General Fmd of tha Tressuxy
apyprepriated foar rural Primary roads by Chaptey 640 of the
Acts of the Assewbly of 1962,

Mocion Carried



Moved by Nr, landrith » Secemded by Mr, Chilton ,that

WHEBEAS, tha Bighvmy Comsdssion, at itas mesting ot
Septembar 20, 1962, spptoved the distribetion by districta o The
Prlmary Syscem, the sum of §1,171,880.48 from the balance of Ua=
sppropristed Surplud ac Jdune 30, 1962; and

WHEBEAS, an & regult of thia action, & lerge balance has
been sccumclated in che Construction Reserve Fund of certain disericts;
WHEREAS, Lt is desitabla to use some of this baliocs on
certain projects; now, thezafora,

BE LT HBSOLVED, that the following transfer of Funds
within thaes din ts {8 approved:

erle AMOUNT TO RX TRANSFERERD

BRISTOL, DINTRICT
1l Hythe - EuGuL. Hytheville - Bouta
81 Intewchange
{Supplewsntal Allocation % 60, 000,
for additional East Boumd
Lans)
19 & Bridgs aud Approaches
Alt, Rorth Fork Holstoa River
58 Washington &t Bolsgon § 125,000,

(Supplomenial Allocation
for Reconstroction)

DISTRICT TOTAL $ 185,000.

g DISTRICT
a7 Banxy Morth Carolina State Line-
Bidgeway ] 100, 000.

(Supplemental Allocatlion
for Beconstruction)

112 Bosnoke Batwean Route 31 and Boute 11,
West of Balem § 51,000,
(To Muoance Authorized
Daficit)

Distzict Total 8 151,000,
L DiB

294 & Betwean Lynchburg Coiporats

29 Campbell Limits sod Routa 297 L] 1060,000.
{Supplamectal Allocation for
Hew Construction)

350 Halifay Between Bouts 304 and Clover
{Supplemsntal Allocation for $ 175,000,
Dusl-laning)

501 Halifax Retwess Dan River Bridge and
Route 58 $ 70,000,
{Cuxdb and Gutter snd Pavesint

E%m TOTAL | 2N T 21 P



BOUTE COUNTY  DEACRTMTYON AMCUNT TO 38 TRANSFRESED

FROM CORSTRUCYTOH EEBEEVE
BICEWND PISIXTCT
49 Bottoway Betwamn Crowe and
The Falle {(Supplemsmtal $ 75,000,
Allogation for Raconstruction)
DISTRICT TOTAL E 75,000,
FEEDRRICKSNIING DISTRICT

3 Spotsylvanis West Fredevicksburg ~ Wapt §  105,000.
{Supplemental Allocsiion
to fontiona Reconstruction)

17 Caroline Mount Crask - Waras Cresk
(To FMpance Aurhorizad $ 35,000.
Daficit)

DISTRICT TOTAL $ 140,000,

SULEREER DISTRICT

522 Loulsa Bridgs and Approsches
South Aona River .| 20,000,
{To Fiosnce Authorized
Deficit)

Diatrict Total ] 20,000,

STAMION DIBTRICT
None

GRAND TOTAL, 916
Motion Caxriwnd —

Moved by Mr, Bollam) y Secondad by Mr. Landrich ,that

WHEREAS, Boute &0 at its intevessction with Route 305 naarx
the entrsnce to Fort Ptory ic Princess Anne Coumty has been alteved
and retoustructed as shown on plans for Project 0060-075%, -501;

and :

WHEEEAS, by resolution of the Bodxd of Bupsrvisors af )
Princess Anoa County, dated October 22, 1962, request i3 made for
tha trapsfex of Route 305 to the Secondary Syatam of Highwuys;

RN, THEMIFORE, RE IT REEOL¥ED, that pursusant to Ssction
23~-27 of the Code of ¥Tirginia of 1930, &s smended, Routs 303, a
distsoce of 0.02 mila batwesn ths old location of Bauts 60 &t
Station 16543C northeast to the west entrence gate to Tort Btory,
be trinsferred from the Primary Bystem to the Secondary System of
Higkways, shown in red and desigmaced sa Eection 3 oo tha plat
dated February 20, 1962. Motion Garrisd.




Moved by Mr, Bolater Beconded by My, Chilten ,thit

WHEREAS, the Boaxd of Supervisors of Mathews County,
virginia, in a special session on Hovember 21, 1982, gave con=
sideration to the Gardan Crsek Hurricane and Flood Control
Project Jor that County; anpd .

: WEEERAS, the BoArd of Bupsrvisors was told that there
were 0o Secondary Highway Funds swvailabla for ravisien of ¢ettain
sosda in the Gazrden Cyesk area as contemplatsd in tha report of
the Doited States Army Evnginears and that none could be made
seailable from zogmlax higbway funds; and

WERRRAS, the Board of Svpervisors of Mathews Gouncy
did on Nowember 21, 1962, unenimously pass & vesolution raqueste
ing that the State Higtsmy Commission of Virginis wake a special
allocstion of approximately $167,000.00 for the required road
taviaions ip the Garden Cresk ared of Mathewe Counly &3 récom-
manded in the report of the Uuited Stetes Atmy Englaeers; and

WEEREAS, the virginia State Highwmy Commission Lo
sympathetic with the problems in Mathews County in this rega d,
and theough the snginesra of Che ¥irginia Departmeat of Highways
has sttempted from time to time to ralse critical asctions of
its Becondary Systen sbove normel high water; and

WHEREAS, ths magnitude of the flood conrrol pian as
sat forth by tha Aray Buginesrs is well boyond the scope of the
use of highway Himdy; amd

WHEREAS , theze ate no higbway funds avallable for
projects of thia kiod.

NOW, THEREFORE, B2 IT RESOLVED, THAZ the said request
of the Mathewa County Board of Suparvisors iz denied.
Motion carried,

Moved by Mr. Boleter ,Seconded by M, Landeith .thet

WHBREAS, a drainsge condition in tha village of
Elliston in Montgomary County has resulted from the renonstruction
of Routs 11 and,

WEEREAS, demage is helng céused to adiscent propexey
s & Tesult thersof; snd

HEEREAE, correction is deemed to he tha reaponsibility
of tha Departwent of Highways, consisting of tha instsllation of
2 metal pipe srch haginging at the intarsection of Boutes 11 and
631 and mming in 3 popthweaterly direction actoss Route 11 co
the ¢reek; and :

WHEREAS, the cost of the fnmgmllation iw approximately
$8,000, and there is & sufficlent smount in tha District Eeserve
fund te cover this amommt; therafors, '

BE IT RESOLVED, chet ths mm of §8,000, is mllocated
for this purposa from the Salem District Constructicn Raserve
Fund. Moticn carried,



Moved by Mr. Hollsand, Seconded by Judge Wsaver, that,
the intarchbangs of Boutes 134 and 17 near Tebbs in Yerk County
Exrom the intersscticn of a frontage road snd relocskiad Routs 171
apnd on the sasc side of Routa 134 opposits approzimate Jtation
430480 aa shown on the plane for Stacte Project 0017-099-101,C502
and sxrending in & northarly direcrion on the wast sida of the
frontage road to & point oo the wast side of Route 17 approxi-
mate Statlon 2688433; and from a point on the axisting right of
way sast of Staxion 253+350 on Routs 17 and following the exist-
lug vight of way to & point west of Bratien 13400 Routs 706; and
from a point 23" north of approximate Stacion 13475 Route 613
sxteanding along the sxisting right of way to & point and tylong
intn the west right of way of Boute 17 opposits Statlom 262400
than {2 & northerly divection on ths west of tha outer loop of
the interchange to & point west of Starion 283450 Route 17, be
designatad as & Limitad Access Highway in sccordance with Article
3, Chapter 1, Title 33, of the 1950 Codw of H:sl.nh, as smanded.
Hul:!.nn ur::l.li.

Moved by Mr. Sclater, Seconded by Mr. Landrith, thet

WHEERAS, under sutbority of Section 33-113.2 of the
Coda of Virginia, 1950, as assoded, rsquest is made by the Town
of Manassas for pRynent &t the base rate of 3300 per mils ammal-
ly or additional stxeets meatiog required atandavdw;

NOW, THEREMOBK, BE IT BESQLVED, that quarterly pay-
nents at the beas race of §300 per mile anouelly be oade ta the
Town of Hanassse on additional streets totaling 0.57 olls that
hava besn brought up to atandards required by this section of
the Code, effective beginning Janvary 1, 1563, with the first
quarterly paymamt dus after March 31, 1963. The sdditional
nilesage of streets sligible for peyment described as follows:

Douglas Bcreet « From End Pres. Surfaced Road west io End -

0.11 Mile
Yalr Streat = From HMathis Ave. to Centravillis koad - 0.07 Mila
Wicholas Lane = Prow 5. Main St. to Cul-da-sec ~ 0.08 Mile

Garden Street + From Wichmond Ave. o Wesley Ave. ~ 0.12 ¥ila
Paabody Straat - From Stonawall R4. to Washington Ave,=- (.19 Mila
The above additions totaliog 0.57 wile will increass

the total mijeage in the Towm of Miosseas frow 16.59 milas to
17.16 niles of approvsd streats. DMotloun cacried,



Moved by My. Flyctha, Secondad by Mr. Holisnd, that

WHERRAS, by proper resolutions the varions Roards
of Suparvisors have requested that certain romds which no
lenger serve as & publicoecessity, be discontimued as parts
of the Secondary Systmm of Bighways;

ROV, THERENOEK, BE IT UBSQLYED, that porsudnt to
Seccion 33-76.7 of the Cods of Virginia of 1930, as smended
the follewing roada be disconticued &s parte of the Secondary
Systen of Higlumye, affecriva this date:

CARROLL COUNIY - Route 737, from the serth iotersection of
Route 502 westerly to a dead end 1.70 Mi.
HENRY COUNTY - Route 807, from interssction of Boute 532
scuthessgt to interasction of Route 794
0.08 M1,
LOUROUR COWIX -~ OID locatiom of Route 611; Section 1, from
newlocation &t Stetion 102470 northeast to rhe
uew locstion at Station 131400, Project
0611=053-101,0501,8601 0.54 Mi.
=~ 01d location of Route &90; from ths naw
location at Statien 90+00 to Szatien 100400
0.173 HMi.
= 0ld location of Houts 690; from the new
Incation at Station 33470 to & polat
opposite Station 39485 Q.10 Mi.
LOUISA COUNT? -+ Old location of Route 652; Section %, 0.45
mils and Bection 2, QIS mile, betwesn Routs
614 and Route 700 on Project 0652-05G-103,
ci 0.63 Mi.
PATRICK COUNTY - Old location of Routs §86: Saection 3, from
the new location at a poloe 0,37 mile scuth
of Route 680 soutbwestarly 0.09 mile,
Fraject 0686-070-000 0.09 M,
Motkion carried,

Moved by Mr. Landrith, Seconded by Mr, Sclater, that

WHEFEAS, the construction of the Intarstace Bystym
results in & combination of systems in the parformancs of
salntsvancecperations at interchanges and grads separation
stXuotures; and

WHEREAS, on Mxy 23, 1962, tha Highway Commission
adopted & policy for cha maintensnca of interchanges and grade
separation structures in comnection with the Interstate System
within the controlled access linfts of said fnterchange; and

WHEREAS, naintenance payments will wot be paid to
suy city or town for screet or rvad mllesge maintained by tha
Incarataca System, now thezefore,

BE IT RESQLVED, that the following sections of
primary route extensions withim the contyollad sccessy limies
of intsrchenges with Interatate Boute 95 and 495 in the City
of Alscandria be dropped for meintenance payasnt at tha base
rats of $4,000 per mile, affactive, Jaouary 1, 1963:



.8, Route 1 - it ita intersection with Interstate Route

493 Length 0.49% wile

Htate a 251 At its (ntersectlon with Intarstata Bouts
495 Langth 0.369 nile

ftate Route 236 At its intetsection with Interstate Routs
95 Langth 0.268 mile

tata At its intersection with Interstate Boute
g5 Langth 0,218 oils

Artd

BE 1T FURTHER HESOLYED, that the following sectiom
of stvest within the conrolléd scosss limits of the ioter-
chenge with Juteratats Routs 93 Ln the Oity of Alexandyia be
dropped from maiptenance paymect st the base rate of $300
per wlle, sffective January 1, 1963;
SEMIRARY ROAD ~ At it intarsection with Interstate Route 95

Length (14 mile

Motion carried.

' It was declded that the naxt meating of the
Comaisaion would be held at Bicbwond on Jamary 16, 1963,

The maating wes adjourasd ar 11:30 AM.

| 'zgc/zé_,_g




